

# **2023-2024 International Student Pricing**

Annual Tuition: \$29,000
Annual Boarding: \$10,000

TOTAL \$39,000

Early College Program \$13,000

# 2023-2024 Fee Schedule

## The following annual fees are not included in tuition and boarding fees, but are required:

Health Insurance \$1,000
Science & Technology Fee \$300
Book Fee \$400
Student Account Deposit\* \$500

### Other fees as applicable to individual students\*\*:

Advanced Placement (AP) Exam \$90 and up, per test

Senior Year Fee \$100

Testing fees (ACT, SAT, TOEFL, IELTS) \$180 and up

Green Bay Airport Transportation \$100
Milwaukee Airport Transportation \$150
Chicago Airport Transportation \$350
Iron Mountain Transportation \$35
Marinette or similar Transportation \$70

### Fee for withdrawal after enrollment:

Administration fee for cancellation: \$500

### **Tuition Payment Options:**

Plan 1 One Payment Plan: Tuition and other applicable charges as per

Schedule of Charges are to be paid in full by July 1, 2023.

Plan 2 Two Payment Plan: Tuition and other applicable charges as per

Schedule of Charges are to be paid in two installments:

First payment due by July 1, 2023,

Second payment due by December 1, 2023.

<sup>\*</sup> The Expense Deposit funds a student account from which withdrawals can be made for personal expenses, testing, optional field trips, activities, transportation, etc. Additional funds can be added to the student account through the year. Excess funds are rolled over to the next academic year, or refunded to family.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Some costs above are estimates, and a student may incur more or less costs for attendance.



# **INTERNATIONAL SCHOLARSHIPS + Work Study**

A limited number of scholarships are available each year. If the scholarship for which you are applying is no longer available, student will be considered for the next available scholarship. Scholarships do not cover the cost of the Early College Program. All scholarship recipients are enrolled in campus work study up to 10 hours per week.

#### **SILVER Scholarship**

Value: \$10,000 (\$29,000 total due, plus expenses)

- GPA of 2.75 minimum
- TOEFL iBT score of 60 minimum for grades 9 & 10, score of 70 minimum grades 11 & 12
- Satisfactory recommendation from 2 teachers, including an English teacher
- Student letter in English describing why the opportunity to attend Northland Scholars Academy is important to them
- Completed NSA application

### **GOLD Scholarship**

Value: \$13,000 (\$26,000 total due, plus expenses)

- GPA of 3.0 minimum
- TOEFL iBT score of 65 minimum for grades 9 & 10, score of 75 minimum grades 11 & 12
- Satisfactory recommendation from 2 teachers, including an English teacher
- Student letter in English describing why the opportunity to attend Northland Scholars Academy is important to them
- Completed NSA application

### **PLATINUM Scholarship**

Value: \$17,000 (\$22,000 total due, plus expenses)

- GPA of 3.5 minimum
- TOEFL iBT score of 70 minimum for grades 9 & 10, score of 80 minimum grades 11 & 12
- Satisfactory recommendation from 2 teachers, including an English teacher
- Student letter in English describing why the opportunity to attend Northland Scholars Academy is important to them
- Completed **NSA** application

### **DIAMOND Scholarship**

Value: **\$20,000** (\$19,000 total due, plus expenses)

- GPA of 3.75 minimum, cumulative for the past two years
- TOEFL iBT score of 75 minimum for grades 9 & 10, score of 85 minimum grades 11 & 12
- Satisfactory recommendation from 2 teachers, including an English teacher
- Student letter in English describing why the opportunity to attend Northland Scholars Academy is important to them
- Completed **NSA** application